

In the Court of the Judge, Electricity Act, Hooghly

Electricity Case No. 151 of 2014 (106/ 2013)
CNR - WBHG01-003920-2013

(Arising out of Bhadreswar P.S. Case no. 239 / 2002 dated 07.12.2002)

U/s 39 (2) of the Electricity Act

Order No. 64 Dated 05.08.2021

Record is put up today by filing a put up petition along with one surrender and bail petition of the accused person namely Shahid Iqbal.

Separate vokatnama has been filed.

He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C till 13.08.2021.

Ld. PP-in-charge as well as Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present before the Court.

The bail application is taken up for hearing.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused person who submits that WA was issued against this accused person for non-taking of steps and this accused was earlier on bail. He prays for bail on any condition.

Heard Ld PP-in-charge who left the matter on the discretion of the Court.

Perused the case record.

Considering the case, submission of both sides and also considering the above facts, I find no ground to detain the accused person into custody and to curtail his personal liberty. Hence the prayer for bail of the accused person is hereby considered and allowed.

The accused person namely Shahid Iqbal may find bail of Rs.2,000/- with one registered surety of like amount subject to the satisfaction of Ld. C.J.M., Hooghly. If on bail 18.08.2021 for appearance i.d. to District Correctional Home till date. Re-call WA.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. C.J.M., Hooghly for information and necessary action.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

(Varsha Bansal Agarwal)
Judge, Electricity Act, Hooghly
WB01307

Sd/-

(Varsha Bansal Agarwal)
Judge, Electricity Act, Hooghly
WB01307

No..... dated 05.08.2021

To the Ld. C.J.M, Hooghly.

Judge, Electricity Act, Hooghly